Case Number: 2205774/2020



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

## **BETWEEN**

Claimant AND Respondent

MR I MOHAMMED RENDALL & RITTNER LIMITED

**Heard at**: London Central, by CVP

**On**: 13, 14, 16, 17 September, 2021

**Before:** Employment Judge O Segal QC

Representations

**For the Claimant:** Ms F Almazedi, solicitor **For the Respondent:** Ms B Omatosho, solicitor

## **JUDGMENT**

The unanimous judgment of the Tribunal is that:-

- (1) The claim of unfair dismissal is upheld.
- (2) The claims under s. 103A <u>ERA</u> and of victimisation under the <u>EqA</u> are dismissed.

Oliver Segal QC Employment Judge

17 September, 2021

JUDGMENT & REASONS SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

20/09/2021.